

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4668 OF 2001

Smt. Shantabai Deepchand Pitaliya
@ Pitale .. Petitioner
Versus
Murlidhar Jotiram Dalvi & Ors. .. Respondents.

CORAM : M.S.SONAK, J.

DATE : 3rd December 2018.

P.C.

None appears for the petitioner. The remark of Registry indicates that the case papers are under search. Learned Counsel for the petitioner/ petitioners are directed to supply a complete set of papers to the registry within four weeks from today. If this is not done, this Court will proceed on the basis that the petitioners are not interested in pursuing the present petition and consider dismissing the petition for want of prosecution. If the case papers are supplied, Registry to reconstruct the file.

2] Copy of this order be published on the website by the Registry. Place this matter for compliance/ direction on 22nd January 2019.

(M.S.SONAK, J.)