

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 4668 OF 2001

Smt. Shantabai Deepchand Pitaliya @ Pitale ... Petitioner

V/s.

Shri Murlidhar Jotiram Dalvi and anr. ... Respondents

Mr.R. S. Alange i/b. Mr. Vineet B. Naik for the Petitioner.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 6th December 2021

PC. :

1. Advocate on record for the Petitioner has been designated as Senior Advocate of this Court.
2. In view thereof, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the Petitioner intimating that the present Petition will be listed on final hearing board in the week commencing from 24th January, 2022

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]