

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4668 OF 2001

Smt. Shantabai Deepchand Pitaliya @ PitalePETITIONER

V/S

Shri Murlidhar Jotiram Dalvi And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Resp.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 7th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)